TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM835978

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
1 Monkey Under Dog Recording Studio Inc.		08/30/2023	Corporation: CALIFORNIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Current Music	
Street Address:	3105 Prospect Avenue	
City:	La Crescenta	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	91214	
Entity Type:	Partnership: CALIFORNIA	
Composed Of:	 1 Monkey Under Dog Recording Studio, Inc., CALIFORNIA, Corporation Blazed Out Music Inc., CALIFORNIA, Corporation 	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4396031	SYNC DIFFERENT

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2127758800

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

212-775-8700 Phone:

Email: jvogel@kilpatricktownsend.com

Correspondent Name: Jason M. Vogel

Address Line 1: 1114 Avenue of the Americas Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10036

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	0851432
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jason M. Vogel
SIGNATURE:	/Jason M. Vogel/
DATE SIGNED:	08/31/2023

Total Attachments: 1

source=2023-8-30_Sync Different Assignment_SIGNED#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 008184 FRAME: 0353 ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I Monkey Under Dog Recording Studio Inc., a corporation organized and existing

under the laws of California located at 3105 Prospect Ave., La Crescenta, California 91214

("Assignor"), is the owner of all right, title and interest in and to the trademark SYNC

DIFFERENT, and the application therefore in the United States Patent and Trademark Office,

Registration No. 4396031 (hereinafter, the "Trademark");

and WHEREAS, Current Music, a California general partnership composed of 1 Monkey Under

Dog Recording Studio, Inc., and Blazed Out Music Inc., having a place of business at 3105

Prospect Avenue, La Crescenta, California 91214 ("Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring the

Trademark.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby

acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns to Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the

Trademark, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the

Trademark and the identified application therefor, and with all claims arising out of or relating to

the use or ownership of the Trademark.

1 MONKEY UNDER DOG RECORDING STUDIO, INC.

By:__

Teri Madsen

Co-President

Date

TRADEMARK REEL: 008184 FRAME: 0354